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Expiration 

Contact Info 

  Alaska None 

 

Jody A. Corrales  Arizona 
 
CEC 
 
2021 

DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, PC 
2525 E. Broadway Blvd 
Tucson, AZ 85716  
Tel: (520) 322-5000 
jcorrales@dmyl.com 

 

 

Bradley Cosman Arizona 
 
2021 

Perkins Coie, LLP 
2901 N. Central Ave., Suite 2000 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2788 
Tel: (602) 351-8205 
bcosman@perkinscoie.com 

 

 

Denise Ann Faulk Arizona 
 
2021 

United States Attorney’s Office 
405 W. Congress, Suite 4800 
Tucson, AZ 85701 
Tel: (520) 620-7399 
Denise.faulk@usdoj.gov 

 

 

Sean P. O’Brien Arizona 
 
2020 

Gust Rosenfeld, PLC 
One East Washington, Suite 1600 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Tel: (602) 257-7460 
spobrien@gustlaw.com 

 

 

Isaac D. Rothschild Arizona 
 
2022 

Mesch Clark Rothschild 
259 N. Meyer Avenue 
Tucson, AZ 85701-1090 
Tel: (520) 624-8886 
irothschild@mcrazlaw.com 
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Dale C. Schian Arizona 
 
LRCC 
 
2020 

Gallagher & Kennedy 
2575 Camelback Rd., Suite 1100 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9225 
Tel: (602) 530-8000 
Dale.schian@gknet.com 

 

 

Janet Dean Gertz Southern 
District of 
California 
 
LRCC 
 
2020 

Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
655 W. Broadway, Suite 900 
San Diego, CA 92101-8484 
Tel: (424) 386-4962 
jgertz@btlaw.com 

 

 

J. Barrett Marum Southern 
District of 
California 
 
2020 

Sheppard Mullin 
501 W. Broadway, 19th Floor 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Tel: (619) 338-6500 
bmarum@smrh.com 

 

 

J. Scott Bovitz Central District 
of California 
 
2021 

Bovitz & Spitzer 
1100 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2403 
Los Angeles, CA 90017-1961 
Tel: (213) 346-8300 
bovitz@bovitz-spitzer.com 

 

 

Catherine M. Castaldi Central District 
of California  
 
2022 

Brown Rudnick, LLP 
2211 Michelson Drive, 7th Floor 
Irvine, CA 92612 
Tel: (949) 752-7100 
ccastaldi@brownrudnick.com 

 

Caroline R. Djang Central District 
of California 
 
CEC 

Best Best & Krieger 
18101 Von Karman Ave Suite 1000 
Irvine, CA 92612 
Tel: (949) 263-6586 
caroline.djang@bbklaw.com 

 

mailto:jgertz@btlaw.com
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David M. Goodrich Central District 
of California 

Weiland Golden Goodrich, LLP 
650 Town Center Dr. 
Suite 600 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 
Tel: (714) 966-1000 
dgoodrich@wgllp.com 
 

 

Richard G. Heston Central District 
of California 
 
2022 

Heston & Heston 
19700 Fairchild Rd., Suite 280 
Irvine, CA 92612 
Tel: (949) 222-1041 
rheston@hestonlaw.com 
 

 

Misty Perry Isaacson Central District 
of California 
 
Chair-Elect  
LRCC 
 
2021 

Pagter and Perry Isaacson, APLC  
525 North Cabrillo Park Drive, Suite 104 
Santa Ana, CA 92701 
Tel: (714) 541-6072 
misty@ppilawyers.com 
 

 

 

Robert S. Marticello Central District 
of California 
 
LRCC 
 
2020 

Smiley, Wang-Ekvall, LLP 
3200 Park Center Drive, Suite 250 
Costa Mesa, CA  92626 
Tel: (714) 445-1000 
rmarticello@swelawfirm.com 

 

 

Malhar S. Pagay Central District 
of California 
 
2021 

Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones, LLP 
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 13th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Tel: (310) 227-6910 
mpagay@pszjlaw.com 

 

 

Randye B. Soref 
 

Central District 
of California 
 
2020 

Polsinelli LLP 
2049 Century Park East, Suite 2900 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Tel: (310) 556-1801 
rsoref@polsinelli.com 

mailto:dgoodrich@wgllp.com
mailto:rheston@hestonlaw.com
mailto:misty@ppilawyers.com
mailto:rmarticello@swelawfirm.com
mailto:mpagay@pszjlaw.com
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Cathy Ta Central District 
of California 
 
2020 

SulmeyerKupetz, A Professional Corporation 
333 S Grand Ave., Suite 3400 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Tel: (213) 626-2311 
cta@sulmeyerlaw.com 

 

 

John N. Tedford, IV Central District 
of California 
 
2022 

Danning, Gill, Diamond & Kollitz, LLP 
1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 450 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-6006 
Tel: (310) 277-0077 
jtedford@dgdk.com 
 

 

Rebecca J. Winthrop Central District 
of California  
 
2022 

Norton Rose Fulbright, LLP 
555 South Flower Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Tel: (213) 892-9346 
Rebecca.winthrop@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
 

 

Laurel R. Zaeske Central District 
of California 
 
2020 

2901 West Coast Highway 
Suite 200 
Newport Beach, CA 92663 
(949) 722-1630 
lrzaeske1@gmail.com 

 

 

Donna Parkinson Eastern 
District of 
California 
 
2022 

Parkinson Phinney 
3600 American River Drive, Suite 145 
Sacramento, CA, 95864 
(916) 449-1442 
donna@parkinsonphinney.com 
 
 

 

Thomas R. Phinney Eastern 
District of 
California 
 
CEC 
 
2022 

Parkinson Phinney 
3600 American River Drive, Suite 145 
Sacramento, CA, 95864 
(916) 449-1442 
tom@parkinsonphinney.com 

 

mailto:cta@sulmeyerlaw.com
mailto:jtedford@dgdk.com
mailto:Rebecca.winthrop@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:lrzaeske1@gmail.com
mailto:donna@parkinsonphinney.com
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Gabriel J. Waddell Eastern 
District of 
California 
 
2021 

Fear Waddell, P.C. 
7650 N. Palm Avenue, Suite 101 
Fresno, CA 93711 
Tel: (559) 436-6575 
gwaddell@fearlaw.com 
 

 

Jane Kim Northern 
District of 
California 
 
2021 

Keller & Benvenutti, LLP 
650 California St., Suite 1900 
San Francisco, CA 94108 
Tel: (415) 364-6793 
jkim@kellerbenvenutti.com 

 

 

Alika L. Piper Hawaii 
 
LRCC 

Klevansky Piper, LLP 
Davies Pacific Center, Suite 1707 
841 Bishop St., 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
Tel: (808) 237-5542 
apiper@kplawhawaii.com 

 

 

Robert A. Faucher 
 

Idaho 
 
LRCC 

Holland & Hart, LLP 
800 W. Main St., Suite 1750 
Boise, ID 83702 
Tel: (208) 342-5000 
rfaucher@hollandhart.com 

 

 

Harold V. Dye Montana 
 
2020 

Dye & Moe, P.L.L.P. 
120 Hickory Street; Suite B 
Missoula, MT 59801-1820 
Tel: (406)542-5205 
hdye@dyemoelaw.com 

 

 

James P. Kemp Nevada 
 
2021 

Kemp & Kemp 
7435 W. Azure Drive, Suite 110 
Las Vegas, NV 89130 
(702) 258-1183 
JP@Kemp-attorneys.com 

 

mailto:gwaddell@fearlaw.com
mailto:jkim@kellerbenvenutti.com
mailto:apiper@kplawhawaii.com
mailto:rfaucher@hollandhart.com
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mailto:JP@Kemp-attorneys.com


6 
Updated: 03/06/2020 

Photo Name Status/Term 
Expiration 

Contact Info 

 

Amanda Perach Nevada 
 
2022 

McDonald Carano 
2300 W. Sahara Ave., Suite 1200 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 
(702) 873-4100 fax (702) 873-9966 
aperach@mcdonaldcarano.com 

 

 

Julia Manela Oregon 
 
2022 

Watkinson Laird Rubenstein, PC 
1203 Willamette St., Suite 200 
Eugene, OR 97401-3114 
Tel: (541) 484-2277 
jmanela@wlrlaw.com 
 

 

Vincent Seman CNMI 
 
2022 

Century Insurance Co., Ltd. 
Ground Floor, JP Center 
Beach Road, Garapan 
PO Box 10000 PMB 193 
Saipan MP 96950 
Tel: (670) 233-4450 
Vince_seman@centuryinsurancegroup.net 

 
  Eastern 

District of 
Washington 

None 

 

David Neu Western 
District of 
Washington 
 
2020 

K&L Gates LLP  
925 4th Avenue, Ste 2900 
Seattle, WA  98104  
Tel: (206) 370-8125 
david.neu@klgates.com 

 

 

Kathleen V. 
Shoemaker 

Western 
District of 
Washington 
 
LRCC 
 
2021 

Shoemaker and Dart P.S., Inc. 
6706 24th Street W. Suite A 
Tacoma, WA 98466 
Tel: (253) 365-6363 
kshoemaker@shoedartlaw.com 
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mailto:kshoemaker@shoedartlaw.com

